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Broome-Tioga School Board Association
LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEE MEMBERS

2023-2024

District Representative Alternate Representative
Binghamton Korin Kirk Beck Steve Seepersaud

BOCES Peter Nowacki Dave Hawley

655-3130 722-9336
Chenango Forks Lynn Lockwood All other BOE members

Chenango Valley Chris Lomonaco Patrick Doyle
pdoyle@cvcsd.stier.org

772-8539
Deposit Julie Martin Dean Price

267-8009
Harpursville Michelle Noyes Tom Fargo

206-1820
Johnson City Nick Matyas All other BOE members

206-8999
Maine-Endwell Melinda Spooner All other BOE members

 
748-0887

Newark Valley Randy Kerr All other BOE members

727-0277
Owego Apalachin Gene Cvik Linda Gretz

Susquehanna Valley Mark Leighton Kelly Howe

648-3810 765-5847
Tioga Lee Wood All other BOE members

Union-Endicott Dick Testa All other BOE members

754-5492
Vestal Shoba Agneshwar All other BOE members

Whitney Point Dr. Christine Widdall All other BOE members
cwiddall@wpcsd.org
237-5182

Windsor Peter Nowacki All other BOE members

655-3130
Executive Director Mark Capobianco

NYSSBA Area 4 Rep Sandy Ruffo

Chair Randy Kerr
Vice Chair Peter Nowacki

kirkk@binghamtonschools.org seeperss@binghamtonschools.org

pnowacki67@gmail.com dhawley@aol.com

lockwoodl@cforks.org

clomonaco@cvcsd.stier.org

jmartin@deposit.stier.org dprice@deposit.stier.org

mnoyes@hcs.stier.org tfargo@hcs/.stier.org

nmatyas@jcschools.stier.org

mspoonerboe@me.stier.org

rhkerr@us.ibm.com

cvik@oacsd.org gretz@oacsd.org

mp.leighton@hotmail.com jkhowe77@aol.com

lwood@tiogacentral.org

dtesta@uek12.org

sageshwar@vestal.k12.ny.us

pnowacki67@gmail.com

mcapobia@btboces.org

sruffo14@gmail.com


